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Project Schedule 2015-16 Updated 11.5.15

MAC Grant performances are in BOLD
Rehearsals are listed on Schedule since MAC funding is supporting the
Administrative and Artistic Staff conducting these rehearsals.

Time Event Location

7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal First Presbyterian Church
Veterans Day Assemblies JH/HS and Men of SongJr. and Sr. High Schools

3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children’s Choir Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers Rolla Middle School
7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS Music Rm Rolla Jr. High

8:30 — 3:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children’s Schools TBA
Choir Fall Tour to area schools
7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal First Presbyterian Church

3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children’s Choir Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers Rolla Middle School
7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS Music Rm Rolla Jr. High

7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal First Presbyterian Church
NO REHEARSALS THANKSGIVING BREAK
NO REHEARSAL THANKSGIVING BREAK

7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal First Presbyterian Church
3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children’s Choir First Presbyterian Church
3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers First Presbyterian Church
7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
1:00 p.m. ish RCCC and MOS Christkindlmarkt Public House Area
7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal First Presbyterian Church
3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children’s Choir First Presbyterian Church
3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers First Presbyterian Church
7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
1:00 — 3:00 p.m. Dress Rehearsal First Presbyterian Church
7:00 p.m. RCAS Christmas Concert #1 First Presbyterian Church
MOS, RCC, RCCC and Young Singers 919 E. 10" St. Rolla

3:00 p.m. RCAS Christmas Concert #2 First Presbyterian Church
MOS, RCC, RCCC and Young Singers 919 E. 10" St. Rolla

3:30 — 4:30 p.m. Children’s Choirs Christmas Party Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
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7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal
3:30-5:30 p.m. Mid Term Aud for RCCC & YS
3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children’s Choir
3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers

7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS

7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal
3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children’s Choir
3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers

7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS

7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal
3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children’s Choir
3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers

7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS

7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal
3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children’s Choir
3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers

NO MEN OF SONG MMEA CONVENTION
7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal
3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children’s Choir
3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers

7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS

7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal
3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children’s Choir
3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers

7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS

7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsals
3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children’s Choir
3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers

7:00-7:45a.m. MOS

Millikin Jazz Festival

7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal
3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children’s Choir
3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers

7:00-7:45a.m. MOS

6:00-9:00 p.m. Benefit Dinner

7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal
3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children’s Choir
3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers

7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS

7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal

Rm 211 Rolla High School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rolla Middle School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rm 211 Rolla High School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rolla Middle School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rm 211 Rolla High School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rolla Middle School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rm 211 Rolla High School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rolla Middle School

Rm 211 Rolla High School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rolla Middle School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rm 211 Rolla High School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rolla Middle School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rm 211 Rolla High School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rolla Middle School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Decatur, IlI.

Rm 211 Rolla High School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rolla Middle School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Matt’s Steakhouse

Rm 211 Rolla High School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rolla Middle School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rm 211 Rolla High School

NO RCCC Rehearsal SWACDA Conf. Kansas City
NO Young Singers Rehearsal SWACDA Conf. Kansas City

NO MOS Rehearsal SWACDA Conf. Kansas City
7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal

3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children’s Choir
3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers

Rm 211 Rolla High School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rolla Middle School



Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
May
May
May
May
May
May
May
May
May

18
21-25
28
30
30
1
4
6
6
8
11
13
13
15
18
20
20
22
22
25
27
27
29
30
30
1
4
4
6
11
11
13
14
18

7:00 — 7:45 a.m. MOS Rehearsal
NO REHEARSALS SPRING BREAK

7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal
3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children’s Choir
3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers
7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS
7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal
3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children’s Choir
3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers
7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS
7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal
3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children’s Choir
3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers
7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS
7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal
3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children’s Choir
3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers
7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS
Spring Tour RCCC and Jazz Choirs
7:00 — 9:30 p.m. Dress Rehearsal Spring Concert
3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children’s Choir
3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers
7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS
1:00 — 3:00 p.m. Spring Concert DRESS Reh.
7:00 p.m. Spring Concert
3:00 p.m. Spring Concert
3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children’s Choir
3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers
7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS
3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children’s Choir
3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers
7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS

11:00 — 2:00 p.m. Children’s Choral Festival
5:00-7:00 RCAS All Choir PICNIC

Music Rm Rolla Jr. High

Rm 211 Rolla High School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rolla Middle School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rm 211 Rolla High School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rolla Middle School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rm 211 Rolla High School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rolla Middle School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rm 211 Rolla High School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rolla Middle School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Schools TBA

First Presbyterian Church
First Presbyterian

First Presbyterian

Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
First Presbyterian

First Presbyterian Church
First Presbyterian Church
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rolla Middle School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Rolla Middle School
Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Downtown Band Shell
Lion’s Club Park



