

Project Schedule 2015-16 Updated 11.5.15

MAC Grant Performances are in BOLD

Rehearsals are listed on Schedule since MAC funding is supporting the Administrative and Artistic Staff conducting these rehearsals.

Date		Time	Event	Location
Nov.	6	7:00-7:45 a.m	MOS	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Nov.	9	7:00-9:00 p.m	. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal	First Presbyterian Church
Nov.	11	Veterans Day	Assemblies JH/HS and Men of Sor	ngJr. and Sr. High Schools
Nov.	11	3:30-5:30 p.m	. Rolla Community Children's Choir	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Nov.	11	3:30-5:00 p.m	. Young Singers	Rolla Middle School
Nov.	13	7:00-7:45 a.m	. MOS	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Nov.	13	8:30 – 3:30 p.	m. Rolla Community Children's	Schools TBA
		Choir Fall To	our to area schools	
Nov.	16	7:00-9:00 p.m	. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal	First Presbyterian Church
Nov.	18	3:30-5:30 p.m	. Rolla Community Children's Choir	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Nov.	18	3:30-5:00 p.m	. Young Singers	Rolla Middle School
Nov.	20	7:00-7:45 a.m	. MOS	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Nov.	24	7:00-9:00 p.m	. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal	First Presbyterian Church
Nov.	25	NO REHEAR	SALS THANKSGIVING BREAK	
Nov.	25	NO REHEAR	SAL THANKSGIVING BREAK	
Nov.	30	7:00-9:00 p.m	. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal	First Presbyterian Church
Dec.	2	3:30-5:30 p.m	. Rolla Community Children's Choir	First Presbyterian Church
Dec.	2	3:30-5:00 p.m	. Young Singers	First Presbyterian Church
Dec.	4	7:00-7:45 a.m	. MOS	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Dec.	5	1:00 p.m. ish RCCC and MOS Christkindlmarkt Public House Area		
Dec.	7	7:00-9:00 p.m	. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal	First Presbyterian Church
Dec.	9	3:30-5:30 p.m	. Rolla Community Children's Choir	First Presbyterian Church
Dec.	9	3:30-5:00 p.m	. Young Singers	First Presbyterian Church
Dec.	11	7:00-7:45 a.m	. MOS	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Dec.	12	1:00 – 3:00 p	.m. Dress Rehearsal	First Presbyterian Church
Dec.	12	7:00 p.m. RC	AS Christmas Concert #1	First Presbyterian Church
		MOS, RCC, 1	RCCC and Young Singers	919 E. 10 th St. Rolla
Dec.	13	3:00 p.m. RC	AS Christmas Concert #2	First Presbyterian Church
			RCCC and Young Singers	919 E. 10 th St. Rolla
Dec.	16		m. Children's Choirs Christmas Party	_
Dec.	18	7:00-7:45 a.m	. MOS	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High

Jan.	4	7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal	Rm 211 Rolla High School	
Jan.	4 -6	3:30-5:30 p.m. Mid Term Aud for RCCC & YS	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High	
Jan.	6	3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children's Choir	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High	
Jan.	6	3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers	Rolla Middle School	
Jan.	8	7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High	
Jan.	11	7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal	Rm 211 Rolla High School	
Jan.	13	3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children's Choir	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High	
Jan. Jan.	13	3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers	Rolla Middle School	
Jan.	15	7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS		
	18		Music Rm Rolla Jr. High	
Jan.		7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal	Rm 211 Rolla High School	
Jan.	20	3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children's Choir	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High	
Jan.	20	3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers	Rolla Middle School	
Jan.	22	7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High	
Jan.	25	7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal	Rm 211 Rolla High School	
Jan.	27	3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children's Choir	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High	
Jan.	27	3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers	Rolla Middle School	
Jan.	29	NO MEN OF SONG MMEA CONVENTION		
Feb.	1	7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal	Rm 211 Rolla High School	
Feb.	3	3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children's Choir	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High	
Feb.	3	3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers	Rolla Middle School	
Feb.	5	7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High	
Feb.	8	7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal	Rm 211 Rolla High School	
Feb.	10	3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children's Choir	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High	
Feb.	10	3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers	Rolla Middle School	
Feb.	12	7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High	
Feb.	15	7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsals	Rm 211 Rolla High School	
Feb.	17	3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children's Choir	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High	
Feb.	17	3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers	Rolla Middle School	
Feb.	19	7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High	
Feb.	20	Millikin Jazz Festival	Decatur, Ill.	
Feb.	22	7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal	Rm 211 Rolla High School	
Feb.	24	3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children's Choir	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High	
Feb.	24	3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers	Rolla Middle School	
Feb.	26	7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High	
Feb.	27	6:00-9:00 p.m. Benefit Dinner	Matt's Steakhouse	
Feb.	29	7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal	Rm 211 Rolla High School	
Mar.	2	3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children's Choir	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High	
Mar.	2	3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers	Rolla Middle School	
Mar.	4	7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High	
Mar.	7	7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal	Rm 211 Rolla High School	
Mar.	9	NO RCCC Rehearsal SWACDA Conf. Kansas City		
Mar.	9	NO Young Singers Rehearsal SWACDA Conf. Kansas City		
Mar.	11	NO MOS Rehearsal SWACDA Conf. Kansas City	•	
Mar.	14	7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal	Rm 211 Rolla High School	
Mar.	16	3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children's Choir	_	
Mar.	16	3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers	Rolla Middle School	

Mar.	18	7:00 – 7:45 a.m. MOS Rehearsal	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Mar.	21-23	5 NO REHEARSALS SPRING BREAK	
Mar.	28	7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal	Rm 211 Rolla High School
Mar.	30	3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children's Choir	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Mar.	30	3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers	Rolla Middle School
Apr.	1	7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Apr.	4	7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal	Rm 211 Rolla High School
Apr.	6	3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children's Choir	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Apr.	6	3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers	Rolla Middle School
Apr.	8	7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Apr.	11	7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal	Rm 211 Rolla High School
Apr.	13	3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children's Choir	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Apr.	13	3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers	Rolla Middle School
Apr.	15	7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Apr.	18	7:00-9:00 p.m. Rolla Community Choir Rehearsal	Rm 211 Rolla High School
Apr.	20	3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children's Choir	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Apr.	20	3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers	Rolla Middle School
Apr.	22	7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Apr.	22	Spring Tour RCCC and Jazz Choirs	Schools TBA
Apr.	25	7:00 – 9:30 p.m. Dress Rehearsal Spring Concert	First Presbyterian Church
Apr.	27	3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children's Choir	<u> </u>
Apr.	27	3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers	First Presbyterian
Apr.	29	7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
Apr.	30	1:00 – 3:00 p.m. Spring Concert DRESS Reh.	First Presbyterian
Apr.	30	7:00 p.m. Spring Concert	First Presbyterian Church
May	1	3:00 p.m. Spring Concert	First Presbyterian Church
May	4	3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children's Choir	9
May	4	3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers	Rolla Middle School
May	6	7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
May	11	3:30-5:30 p.m. Rolla Community Children's Choir	
May	11	3:30-5:00 p.m. Young Singers	Rolla Middle School
May	13	7:00-7:45 a.m. MOS	Music Rm Rolla Jr. High
May	14	11:00 – 2:00 p.m. Children's Choral Festival	Downtown Band Shell
May	18	5:00-7:00 RCAS All Choir PICNIC	Lion's Club Park